## 2012 NIST Speaker Recognition Evaluation HASR Registration Form

To receive system development data as requested and participate in the Human Assisted Speaker Recognition part of the <u>2012 NIST Speaker Recognition Evaluation</u>, this registration form must be filled out in its entirety and returned to NIST by the registration deadline of **August 1**, *2012*.

FAX: Attn: Craig GreenbergorPostal Mail: Craig Greenberg – NISTorScanned Email attachment:+1 (301) 670-0939100 Bureau Dr., Mail Stop 8940speaker\_poc@nist.govGaithersburg, MD 20899-8940 USA

The following are terms of participation in the HASR test of the 2012 NIST Speaker Recognition Evaluation:

- Sites must sign the LDC's 2012 NIST Speaker Recognition Evaluation License Agreement before receiving any requested development data and the evaluation data. See link at: http://nist.gov/itl/iad/mig/upload/2012 NIST SRE Data Agreement-v3.pdf
- Evaluation data will be electronically distributed one trial at a time beginning in August 2012. A submission must be made for each trial received before the next one is made available. The registered site will process either the first twenty trials (HASR1) or all 200 trials (HASR2) in accordance with the SRE12 evaluation plan by the end of the specified evaluation period in October, 2012. Sites choosing HASR1 and completing it early will the offered the opportunity to then complete HASR2.
- All data received is protected and cannot be redistributed.
- In reporting and comparing its results with the results of other participants, the site agrees to follow rules specified in the SRE12 evaluation plan. In particular, sites are free to do as they wish with their own performance results, but may neither redistribute nor publish results or presentations from another site without that site's explicit permission.

NIST serves to coordinate the Speaker Recognition evaluations. These tests are designed for local implementation by each participant. Only their results are returned to NIST for scoring. The reported results are not to be construed, or represented, as endorsement of any participant's system, or as official findings on the part of NIST or the U.S. Government.

## \*Please Type or Print Clearly\*

| Site Affiliation:          |                   |   |
|----------------------------|-------------------|---|
| Will complete (check one): | HASR1 (20 trials) | HASR2 (200 trials)                                  |
| Contact Information        |                   |   |
| Name:                      |                   |   |
| E-Mail:                    | Address: _        |   |
| Phone:                     |                   |   |
|                            | (1                | note: FedEx does not deliver to PO Boxes in the US) |

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_ Date: \_

(By signing and returning this form to NIST you are registering your site as a participant in the HASR part of the NIST SRE12 evaluation, and acknowledging that you have read and will abide by the protocols as described in the official evaluation plan.)